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S 2207
A bill to require the Secretary of State to offer rewards of not less than $10,000,000 for information that leads
to the arrest or conviction of suspects in connection with the bombing of Pan Am Flight 103.

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Oct 27, 2015
Current Status: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.
Latest Action: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.  (Oct 27, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/senate-bill/2207 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Menendez, Robert [D-NJ] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NJ   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors  (3 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Booker, Cory A. [D-NJ] D · NJ Oct 27, 2015

Sen. Gillibrand, Kirsten E. [D-NY] D · NY Oct 27, 2015

Sen. Schumer, Charles E. [D-NY] D · NY Oct 27, 2015

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Relations Committee Senate Referred To Oct 27, 2015

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Oct 27, 2015) 

This bill directs the Department of State to offer a reward (pursuant to the Rewards for Justice program) of up to $10

million to an individual who furnishes information leading to the arrest or conviction in any country of any individual

responsible for the 1988 bombing of Pan Am Flight 103.

Actions Timeline

Oct 27, 2015: Introduced in Senate
Oct 27, 2015: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Foreign Relations.
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